Ansaldo STS

A Hitachi Group Company

Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5 - 16151 Genoa - Italy Issued Capital € 100.000.000,00 - fully paid up Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce R.E.A. n. 421689
Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160662

Direction and coordination of Hitachi Ltd **Press Office:** Tel. +39 010 6552068 - Fax +39 010 6552939

www.ansaldo-sts.com

Genoa, December 7th 2018

NEW ASSIGNMENT TO ANSALDO STS FROM SATURNO CONSORTIUM FOR THE HS / HC MILANO - VERONA LINE, BRESCIA EST - VERONA SECTION

On December 6, 2018 "Saturno Consortium for the construction of railway works with high technological content for the Italian high-speed railway system" - following the contract signed with the CEPAV Due Consortium, General Contractor responsible for the design and construction of the HS/HC (High Speed and High Capacity) Brescia Est - Verona railway line, has awarded to Ansaldo STS SpA, as consortium member, part of the technological works for the abovementioned high speed line.

The Ansaldo STS scope of work is worth approximately Euro 98 million, out of a total of approximately Euro 272 million for the Saturno Consortium.

Ansaldo STS is responsible for the design, construction, installation and commissioning of signalling systems (ERTMS/ETCS level 2 and IXL Multistation) and automation (TMS-HS), on a 48 km long line, interconnections included. Ansaldo STS is also directly responsible for the design, construction, installation and commissioning of electrical substations, parallel stations and Traction Power SCADA system. Finally, it will take care of fire detection systems, air conditioning, ventilation and heating systems for the new technological buildings, as well as the tunnel security management system.

Ansaldo STS will contribute with this assignment to the construction of another section of the Mediterranean Core Corridor, recognized as a priority by the European Community.

External Relations:

Investor Relations:

Ansaldo STS

Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068
andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com

Ansaldo STS
Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076
roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com